
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) 2015/2424 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 
16 December 2015 amending Council Regulation (EC) No 207/2009 on the Community trade 
mark and Commission Regulation (EC) No 2868/95 implementing Council Regulation (EC) No 
40/94 on the Community trade mark, and repealing Commission Regulation (EC) No 2869/95 on 
the fees payable to the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market (Trade Marks and Designs) 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 341 of 24 December 2015) 

On page 89, Article 4, third paragraph: 

for: 

‘… in so far as it relates to Articles 124(1)(f) …. of Regulation (EC) No 207/2009 …. Until that date, the powers referred 
to in Article 124(1)(f) …’, 

read: 

‘… in so far as it relates to Articles 124(1)(h) …. of Regulation (EC) No 207/2009 …. Until that date, the powers referred 
to in Article 124(1)(h) …’.

EN L 71/322 Official Journal of the European Union 16.3.2016


	Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) 2015/2424 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 December 2015 amending Council Regulation (EC) No 207/2009 on the Community trade mark and Commission Regulation (EC) No 2868/95 implementing Council Regulation (EC) No 40/94 on the Community trade mark, and repealing Commission Regulation (EC) No 2869/95 on the fees payable to the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market (Trade Marks and Designs) (Official Journal of the European Union L 341 of 24 December 2015)

